

**SB0269/163523/1**

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 269, AS AMENDED  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 14, strike “each” and substitute “certain”; in line 15 of the bill, strike “submission” and substitute “submissions”; in line 17, after “to” insert “a”; and in the same line, strike “provisions” and substitute “provision”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments (SB0269/840518/1), in lines 8 and 11 of Amendment No. 2, in each instance, strike “GRANT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in line 16 of Amendment No. 2, after “YEAR” insert “, THE”.

On page 2 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 2, strike “FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021 AND EACH FISCAL YEAR THEREAFTER” and substitute “THE”.

On page 2 of the Environment and Transportation Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 2, strike “APPROPRIATION”; and in the same line, strike “OF AT LEAST \$5,000,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5 of the bill, in line 30, after “PROGRAM” insert “OF AT LEAST:”

- 1. FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021, \$3,000,000;**

(Over)

- 2.      FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022, \$3,000,000; AND**
  
- 3.      FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023, \$2,000,000”.**